
PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

ENGINEERING WING 

 

Er.N.SANKARAMOURTHY, B.E., 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

 

No.PU/EW/NIQ/2017-18/         Date: 14.09.2017 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS  

 

For and on behalf of Pondicherry University, Executive Engineer, Engineering wing, 

Pondicherry University invites sealed quotations from the eligible contractors for the 

work of “Replacing the Damaged flooring tiles at room no: FF12 & FF14 and painting 

the Guest house rooms and Meeting hall of the Administrative block in Pondicherry 

University Karaikal campus.”. The rates should be filled in the schedule enclosed with 

this and placed in a sealed cover by superscribing the name of the work in the cover as 

mentioned above. An amount of Rs.3,650/- has to be furnished towards EMD which 

shall be in the form of demand draft from any one of the nationalized banks payable at 

Pondicherry, drawn in favour of the Finance officer, Pondicherry University. The 

notice with schedule can also be downloaded from the University website. 

www.pondiuni.edu.in 

The filled in quotation shall to be placed in the tender box kept in the reception 

counter at Dr.B.R.Ambedhkar Administrative Block, Pondicherry University. The 

quotations will be received up to 3.00 p.m. on 26.09.2017 and will be opened at 3.30 

p.m. on the same day in the presence of tenderers those who present at the time of 

opening.  

The Executive Engineer, Engineering wing, Pondicherry University reserves 

the right to accept or reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Encl: Schedule 

  

. 
 

 

 

http://www.pondiuni.edu.in/


PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

ENGINEERING WING 

   

SCHEDULE OF WORK 

 

Name of the work: Replacing the Damaged flooring tiles at room no: FF12 & FF14 

and painting the Guest house rooms and Meeting hall of the 

Administrative block in Pondicherry University Karaikal campus.  

   

S.No. Description Qty. Rate 

Rs.P. 

Unit Amount 

Rs.P. 

1 

15.23.

1 

Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs  

laid in cement mortar including stacking 

material within 50m lead - For thickness of 

tiles above 10mm and upto 25mm. 

79  sqm  

2 

11.41.

2A 

Providing and laying fully vitrified floor  

tiles of size 60x60cm (thicknes to be 

specified by the manufacturer) with water 

absorption's less than 0.08% and 

conforming to IS: 15622 of approved make 

(Nitco / Rak / Johnson / Asian) in all colors 

and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement 

mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) 

including grouting the joints with white 

cement and matching pigments etc., 

complete. Size of Tile 600x600mm. 

79  sqm  

3 

14.43 

Removing white or colour wash by 

scrapping  and sand papering and preparing 

the surface smooth including necessary 

repairs to scratches etc. complete. 

425  sqm  

4 

13.43.

1 

Applying one coat of cement primer of  

approved brand and manufacture on wall 

surface - Cement primer 

425  sqm  

5 

13.60.

1C 

Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint -  

Commercial of approved brand and 

manufacture to give an even shade - two or 

more coats on new work 

425  sqm  

 Total     

Terms & Conditions: 

i) The rates specified are firm and not subject to any variation. 

ii) The work should be completed within 30 days.  

iii) Payment will be made only after completion of the entire work. 

iv) The material should be got approved before commencement of work. 

 
 

Contractor                                                                                      Executive Engineer 


